
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: July 25, 2009 Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 62 Pilloni Louis USA 2:08.451 2:12.587 2:08.451
2 64 Kelly James USA 2:09.155 2:11.666 2:09.155
3 31 Siegrist Martin SUI 2:12.008 2:09.492 2:09.492
4 50 Batt Christoph SUI 2:11.505 2:19.153 2:11.505
5 35 Erban Mischo CAN 2:11.702 2:16.199 2:11.702
6 65 Switzer Patrick CAN 2:12.414 2:19.772 2:12.414
7 73 Smith Scot GER 2:13.192 2:12.843 2:12.843
8 58 Robert Nicolas SUI 2:17.663 2:13.333 2:13.333
9 49 Ruefli Stefan SUI 2:13.895 2:13.512 2:13.512

10 42 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:15.139 2:13.789 2:13.789
11 91 Hertler Sébastien GER 2:14.269 2:21.740 2:14.269
12 53 Konigshausen Ramun SUI 2:15.017 2:14.689 2:14.689
13 41 Brunson William USA 2:24.477 2:15.951 2:15.951
14 25 leeson corey AUS 2:29.752 2:16.080 2:16.080
15 28 Sunde Torbjryn NOR 2:16.100 DNS 2:16.100
16 5 Soneff Blake CAN 2:18.385 2:16.927 2:16.927
17 24 Bethus Yoann FRA 2:19.022 2:17.225 2:17.225
18 98 Shapiera Jackson AUS 2:20.892 2:17.435 2:17.435
19 33 Schinke Boris GER 2:18.239 2:18.112 2:18.112
20 77 Martin Alexandre FRA 2:19.968 2:18.169 2:18.169
21 40 Haller Christoph SUI 2:18.354 2:43.936 2:18.354
22 74 artinez Jonathan FRA 2:32.410 2:18.798 2:18.798
23 80 Raab Jacob GER 2:18.880 2:31.631 2:18.880
24 39 Holden Brian USA 2:19.025 2:32.981 2:19.025
25 78 Nortier Yohann FRA 2:19.516 2:29.802 2:19.516
26 1 Yates Adam CAN 2:20.980 2:19.787 2:19.787
27 22 Beckstrom Morten NOR 2:19.933 2:26.749 2:19.933
28 32 Dietz Alex GER 2:46.266 2:21.267 2:21.267
29 7 Donaldson Ashley AUS 2:21.620 2:23.285 2:21.620
30 38 Oury Michael SUI 2:27.550 2:21.734 2:21.734
31 13 Jordana Vincent FRA 2:21.929 2:22.135 2:21.929
32 109 Sandberg Robin NOR 2:22.007 2:22.016 2:22.007
33 11 Conan Pierre FRA 2:33.391 2:22.359 2:22.359
34 26 Asheim Jarle NOR 2:29.941 2:22.476 2:22.476
35 59 Millasson Janick SHI 2:24.227 2:26.084 2:24.227
36 18 Monroe Sean GER 2:38.630 2:24.634 2:24.634
37 12 Piton Gabin FRA 2:25.182 2:25.090 2:25.090
38 16 Yamba Julien FRA 2:29.898 2:26.849 2:26.849
39 9 Dammann Tom GER 2:27.889 2:31.339 2:27.889
40 51 Chevoppe Defre FRA 2:30.556 2:35.205 2:30.556
41 17 Dehmel Alex GER 2:31.346 2:31.579 2:31.346
42 82 Drouault Quentin FRA 2:44.693 2:31.490 2:31.490
43 36 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:37.915 2:33.097 2:33.097
44 72 Aveyard Nathan AUS 2:34.510 2:39.517 2:34.510
45 69 Nahemow Michael USA 2:34.869 2:42.494 2:34.869
46 63 Luginbuhl Betina SUI 2:39.464 2:35.993 2:35.993
47 60 Spearing Eddie NZL 2:43.765 2:37.055 2:37.055
48 79 Mayeur Jordan FRA 2:37.426 2:44.665 2:37.426



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: July 25, 2009 Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Downhill Skateboard Continued Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best
49 15 markiewicz ALexandre FRA 2:38.545 2:46.887 2:38.545
50 23 Engstrand Kristina NOR 2:38.725 2:50.205 2:38.725
51 37 Kornienko Dasha CAN 2:40.026 DNF 2:40.026
52 21 Eliassen Steffen NOR 2:43.028 2:44.676 2:43.028
53 20 Bacic Harald NOR 2:43.804 2:44.320 2:43.804
54 67 Kay Duncan GBR 2:58.964 2:46.266 2:46.266
55 19 Hodel Sarah SUI 2:46.594 2:50.999 2:46.594

Women Downhill Skateboard Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 36 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:37.915 2:33.097 2:33.097
2 63 Luginbuhl Betina SUI 2:39.464 2:35.993 2:35.993
3 23 Engstrand Kristina NOR 2:38.725 2:50.205 2:38.725
4 37 Kornienko Dasha CAN 2:40.026 DNF 2:40.026
5 19 Hodel Sarah SUI 2:46.594 2:50.999 2:46.594

Classic Luge Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 52 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:10.847 2:08.888 2:08.888
2 3 Serek Michael AUT 2:09.744 2:09.588 2:09.588
3 43 Meline Thibaut FRA 2:22.921 2:10.709 2:10.709
4 42 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:12.730 2:11.407 2:11.407
5 85 Prual Fabien FRA 2:16.120 2:13.593 2:13.593
6 61 Lang Matthias GER 2:24.206 2:13.631 2:13.631
7 54 Mueller Gerald GER 2:14.445 2:17.646 2:14.445
8 10 Stephenson William GBR 2:15.432 2:15.441 2:15.432
9 4 Klotzberg Georg AUT 2:15.588 3:05.153 2:15.588

10 6 Gerber Gregory FRA 2:15.889 2:17.946 2:15.889
11 76 Eliot Peter GBR 2:16.418 DNS 2:16.418
12 56 Mahdzan Abdil MYS 2:17.095 2:18.838 2:17.095
13 14 Codou Alain FRA 2:21.999 2:21.827 2:21.827
14 163 Peer Scott USA 2:22.363 2:22.514 2:22.363
15 55 McBride Chris USA 2:23.653 2:27.491 2:23.653
16 36 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:32.885 2:29.986 2:29.986
17 27 Bewley Ben GBR 2:34.828 DNS 2:34.828

Downhill Inline Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 46 Lebrun Alexandre FRA 2:03.765 2:03.575 2:03.575
2 81 Varin Nicolas FRA 2:06.821 2:04.056 2:04.056
3 84 Woehrle Tobias GER 2:05.044 2:05.598 2:05.044
4 155 Christ-Thomas Severine FRA 2:11.051 2:09.841 2:09.841
5 163 Peer Scott USA 2:26.201 2:11.562 2:11.562
6 2 Focke Warren USA 2:23.567 2:21.572 2:21.572
7 45 Beranger Nicolas FRA 2:31.761 2:31.658 2:31.658
8 44 Beranger Ludovic FRA 2:47.230 2:45.292 2:45.292



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: July 25, 2009 Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Street Luge Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 52 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:15.821 2:07.100 2:07.100
2 76 Eliot Peter GBR 2:10.613 2:08.727 2:08.727
3 42 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:09.370 2:09.040 2:09.040
4 61 Lang Matthias GER 2:09.078 2:09.665 2:09.078
5 10 Stephenson William GBR 2:11.045 2:10.732 2:10.732
6 43 Meline Thibaut FRA 2:29.401 2:10.971 2:10.971
7 6 Gerber Gregory FRA 2:12.333 2:12.748 2:12.333
8 70 Parks Kolby CAN 2:12.398 2:13.006 2:12.398
9 85 Prual Fabien FRA 2:24.926 2:12.852 2:12.852

10 54 Mueller Gerald GER 2:14.052 2:14.373 2:14.052
11 27 Bewley Ben GBR 2:15.390 2:14.201 2:14.201
12 56 Mahdzan Abdil MYS 2:14.735 2:15.057 2:14.735
13 71 Condon William CAN 2:14.971 2:15.278 2:14.971
14 55 McBride Chris USA 2:15.256 2:16.402 2:15.256
15 8 Stocker Len GBR 2:17.023 2:17.017 2:17.017

Skull Board Qualifying
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Run #1 Run #2 Best

1 34 Gesta Claude FRA 2:19.758 2:18.291 2:18.291
2 83 Couzinie David FRA 2:28.345 2:28.660 2:28.345
3 75 Salley Axel FRA 2:40.490 2:46.295 2:40.490
4 6 Geber George FRA DNS DNS DNS



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E Round F - Final

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 62 L Pilloni

64 G 0 0 Pos 1B
R 1 62 L Pilloni

Pos 2A G 2 11 P Conan
32 R 2 109 R Sandberg
33 G 1 11 P Conan Pos 1C

R 1 62 L Pilloni
Pos 3A G 2 5 B Soneff

17 R 1 24 Y Bethus
48 G 2 79 J Mayeur Pos 2B

R 2 24 Y Bethus
Pos 4A G 1 5 B Soneff

16 R 1 5 B Soneff
49 G 2 15 A arkiewicz Pos 1D

R 2 62 L Pilloni
Pos 5A G 1 58 N Robert

9 R 1 49 S Ruefli
56 G 0 0 Pos 3B

R 1 49 S Ruefli
Pos 6A G 2 39 B Holden

24 R 1 39 B Holden
41 G 2 17 A Dehmel Pos 2C

R 2 49 S Ruefli
Pos 7A G 1 58 N Robert

25 R 1 78 Y Nortier
40 G 2 51 D Chevoppe Pos 4B

R 2 78 Y Nortier
Pos 8A G 1 58 N Robert

8 R 1 58 N Robert
57 G 0 0 Pos 1E

R 2 58 N Robert
Pos 9A G 1 35 M Erban

5 R 1 35 M Erban
60 G 0 0 Pos 5B

R 1 35 M Erban
Pos 10A G 2 12 G Piton

28 R 2 32 A Dietz
37 G 1 12 G Piton Pos 3C

R 1 35 M Erban
Pos 11A G 2 53 R Konigshausen

21 R 1 40 C Haller
44 G 2 72 N Aveyard Pos 6B

R 2 40 C Haller
Pos 12A G 1 53 R Konigshausen

12 R 1 53 R Konigshausen
53 G 2 20 H Bacic Pos 2D

R 1 35 M Erban
Pos 13A G 2 50 C Batt

13 R 1 41 W Brunson
52 G 2 21 S Eliassen Pos 7B

R 1 41 W Brunson
Pos 14A G 2 77 A Martin

20 R 1 77 A Martin
45 G 2 69 M Nahemow Pos 4C

R 2 41 W Brunson
Pos 15A G 1 50 C Batt

29 R 1 7 A Donaldson
36 G 2 18 S Monroe Pos 8B

R 2 7 A Donaldson
Pos 16A G 1 50 C Batt

4 R 1 50 C Batt
61 G 0 0 Pos 4F

R 2 35 M Erban Erban
Pos 17A G 1 73 S Smith Winner

3 R 1 31 M Siegrist
62 G 0 0 Pos 9B

R 1 31 M Siegrist
Pos 18A G 2 38 M Oury

30 R 1 38 M Oury
35 G 2 59 J Millasson Pos 5C

R 2 31 M Siegrist
Pos 19A G 1 33 B Schinke

19 R 1 33 B Schinke
46 G 2 DNS 63 B Luginbuhl Pos 10B

R 1 33 B Schinke
Pos 20A G 2 25 C leeson

14 R 1 25 C leeson
51 G 2 37 D Kornienko Pos 3D

R 2 33 B Schinke
Pos 21A G 1 65 P Switzer

11 R 1 91 S Hertler
54 G 2 DNS 67 D Kay Pos 11B

R 1 91 S Hertler
Pos 22A G 2 74 J Martinez

22 R 1 74 J Martinez
43 G 2 36 R Gemperle Pos 6C

R 2 91 S Hertler
Pos 23A G 1 65 P Switzer

27 R 1 22 M Beckstrom
38 G 2 16 J Yamba Pos 12B

R 2 22 M Beckstrom
Pos 24A G 1 65 P Switzer

6 R 1 65 P Switzer
59 G 0 0 Pos 2E

R 2 65 P Switzer
Pos 25A G 1 73 S Smith

7 R 1 73 S Smith
58 G 0 0 Pos 13B

R 1 73 S Smith
Pos 26A G 2 1 A Yates

26 R 1 1 A Yates
39 G 2 9 T Dammann Pos 7C

R 1 73 S Smith
Pos 27A G 2 42 Y Labarthe

23 R 1 80 J Raab
42 G 2 82 Q Drouault Pos 14B

R 2 80 J Raab
Pos 28A G 1 42 Y Labarthe

10 R 1 42 Y Labarthe
55 G 2 19 S Hodel Pos 4D

R 1 73 S Smith Pos 3F
Pos 29A G 2 64 J Kelly Looser 1E R 1 58 N Robert Robert

15 R 1 28 T Sunde Looser 2E G 2 65 P Switzer 3rd place
50 G 2 23 K Engstrand Pos 15B

R 1 28 T Sunde
Pos 30A G 2 98 J Shapiera

18 R 1 98 J Shapiera Looser 1D R 1 62 L Pilloni
47 G 2 60 E Spearing Pos 8C Looser 2D G 2 50 c Batt Pos 2F

R 2 28 T Sunde R 2 62 L Pilloni Kelly
Pos 31A G 1 64 J Kelly Pos 4E G 1 64 J Kelly 5th place

31 R 1 13 V Jordana Looser 3D R 2 33 B Schinke
34 G 2 26 J Asheim Pos 16B Looser 4D G 1 64 J Kelly

R 2 13 V Jordana
Pos 32A G 1 64 J Kelly Pos 1F

2 R 1 64 J Kelly Looser 3E R 1 50 c Batt Batt
63 G 0 0 Looser 4E G 2 33 B Schinke 7th place

July 26, 2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Women Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 36 R Gemperle
8 G 0 0 Pos 1B

R 1 36 R Gemperle
Pos 2A G 2 37 D Kornienko

4 R 1 37 D Kornienko
5 G 2 19 S Hodel Pos 4C

R 1 36 R Gemperle Gemperle
Pos 3A G 2 63 B Luginbuhl Winner

3 R 1 23 K Engstrand
6 G 0 0 Pos 2B

R 2 23 K Engstrand
Pos 4A G 1 63 B Luginbuhl

2 R 1 63 B Luginbuhl
7 G 0 0 Pos 3C

Looser 1B R 2 37 D Kornienko Engstrand
Looser 2B G 1 23 K Engstrand 3rd Place

Classic Luge
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 52 K Bouaich
5 G 2 85 F Prual

12 B 3 56 A Mahdzan Pos 1B
16 Y 4 36 R Gemperle R 1 52 K Bouaich

G 4 85 F Prual
Pos 2A B 2 42 Y Labarthe

4 R 1 42 Y Labarthe Y 3 4 G Klotzberg
8 G 3 10 W Stephenson
9 B 2 4 G Klotzberg Pos 4C

13 Y 4 14 A Codou R 2 52 K Bouaich
G 3 42 Y Labarthe Serek

Pos 3A B 1 3 M Serek Winner
3 R 1 43 T Meline Y 4 43 T Meline
7 G 4 54 G Mueller

10 B 2 6 G Gerber Pos 2B
14 Y 3 163 S Peer R 2 43 T Meline

G 3 6 G Gerber
Pos 4A B 1 3 M Serek

2 R 1 3 M Serek Y 4 55 C McBride
6 G 4 61 M Lang Pos 3C

11 B 3 76 P Eliot Looser 1B R 3 4 G Klotzberg
15 Y 2 55 C McBride Looser 1B G 1 85 F Prual Prual

Looser 2B B 2 6 G Gerber 5th place
Looser 2B Y 4 55 C McBride

Pos 3B
Looser 1A R 1 56 A Mahdzan
Looser 1A G 4 36 R Gemperle
Looser 2A B 2 10 W Stephenson Pos 2C
Looser 2A Y 3 14 A Codou R 2 56 A Mahdzan

G 3 10 W Stephenson Mueller
Pos 4B B 1 54 G Mueller 9th place

Looser 3A R 2 163 S Peer Y 4 163 S Peer
Looser 3A G 1 54 G Mueller
Looser 4A B 3 76 P Eliot
Looser 4A Y 4 61 M Lang

Pos 1C
Looser 3B R 3 14 A Codou
Looser 3B G 2 36 R Gemperle Eliot
Looser 4B B 1 76 P Eliot 13th place
Looser 4B Y 4 61 M Lang

Street Luge
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 52 K Bouaich

16 G 0 0 Pos 1B
R 1 52 K Bouaich

Pos 2A G 2 70 K Parks
8 R 1 70 K Parks
9 G 2 85 F Prual Pos 1C

R 2 52 K Bouaich
Pos 3A G 1 10 W Stephenson

5 R 1 10 W Stephenson
12 G 2 56 A Mahdzan Pos 2B

R 1 10 W Stephenson
Pos 4A G 2 61 M Lang

4 R 1 61 M Lang
13 G 2 71 W Condon Pos 4D

R 2 10 W Stephenson Eliot
Pos 5A G 1 76 P Eliot Winner

3 R 1 42 Y Labarthe
14 G 2 55 C McBride Pos 3B

R 1 42 Y Labarthe
Pos 6A G 2 43 T Meline

6 R 1 43 T Meline
11 G 2 27 B Bewley Pos 2C

R 2 42 Y Labarthe
Pos 7A G 1 76 P Eliot

7 R 1 6 G Gerber
10 G 2 54 G Mueller Pos 4B Pos 3D

R 2 6 G Gerber Looser 1C R 1 52 K Bouaich Bouaich
Pos 8A G 1 76 P Eliot Looser 2C G 2 42 Y Labarthe 3rd Place

2 R 1 76 P Eliot
15 G 2 8 L Stocker

Pos 3C
Looser 1B R 1 70 K Parks
Looser 2B G 2 61 M Lang Pos 2D

R 1 70 K Parks Parks
Pos 4C G 2 DNS 6 G Gerber 5th place

Looser 3B R 2 DNS 43 T Meline
Looser 4B G 1 6 G Gerber

Pos 1D
Looser 3C R 1 61 M Lang Lang
Looser 4C G 2 43 T Meline 7th place

Downhill Inline
Round A Round B Round C - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 46 A Lebrun
8 G 2 44 L Beranger Pos 1B

R 2 46 A Lebrun
Pos 2A G 1 155 S Christ-Thomas

4 R 1 155 S Christ-Thomas
5 G 2 163 S Peer Pos 4C

R 1 155 S Christ-Thomas Christ-Thomas
Pos 3A G 2 81 N Varin Winner

3 R 1 84 T Woehrle
6 G 2 2 W Focke Pos 2B

R 2 84 T Woehrle
Pos 4A G 1 81 N Varin

2 R 1 81 N Varin
7 G 2 45 N Beranger Pos 3C

Looser 1B R 1 46 A Lebrun Lebrun
Looser 2B G 2 84 T Woehrle 3rd Place

Pos 3B
Looser 1A R 2 44 L Beranger
Looser 2A G 1 163 S Peer Pos 2C

R 1 163 S Peer Peer
Pos 4B G 2 2 W Focke 5th place

Looser 3A R 1 2 W Focke
Looser 4A G 2 45 N Beranger

Pos 1C
Looser 3B R 1 44 L Beranger Beranger
Looser 4B G 2 45 N Beranger 7th place

July 26, 2009



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call D173
Location: Argonay, France Xavier Hoareau
Date: July 26, 2009 Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Dry
Weather: Sunny 1.5 km

Skull Board Results
Qual No. Surname First Name Heat #1 Heat #2 Heat #3 Points

1 34 Gesta Claude 2 2 1 5
2 83 Couzinie David 4 3 3 10
3 75 Salley Axel 3 4 4 11
4 6 Gerber Greg 1 1 2 4

Course Length:

Promoter:
Chief Steward:
Starter:
Track Conditions:



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: July 26, 2009 Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 73 Smith Scott (Scoot) GER 2:12.843 450.00
2 35 Erban Mischo CAN 2:11.702 432.62
3 58 Robert Nicolas SUI 2:13.333 424.37
4 65 Switzer Patrick CAN 2:12.414 416.84
5 64 Kelly James USA 2:09.155 409.88
6 62 Pilloni Louis USA 2:08.451 403.36
7 50 Batt Christoph SUI 2:11.505 397.22
8 33 Schinke Boris GER 2:18.112 391.40
9 31 Siegrist Martin SUI 2:09.492 385.84

10 49 Ruefli Stefan SUI 2:13.512 380.52
11 42 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:13.789 375.41
12 91 Hertler Sébastien GER 2:14.269 370.49
13 53 Konigshausen Ramun SUI 2:14.689 365.74
14 41 Brunson William USA 2:15.951 361.13
15 28 Sunde Torbjryn NOR 2:16.100 356.66
16 5 Soneff Blake CAN 2:16.927 352.32
17 25 Leeson Corey AUS 2:16.080 348.10
18 24 Bethus Yoann FRA 2:17.225 343.98
19 98 Shapiera Jackson AUS 2:17.435 339.96
20 77 Martin Alexandre FRA 2:18.169 336.03
21 40 Haller Christoph SUI 2:18.354 332.19
22 74 Martinez Jonathan FRA 2:18.798 328.43
23 80 Raab Jacob GER 2:18.880 324.75
24 39 Holden Brian USA 2:19.025 321.14
25 78 Nortier Yohann FRA 2:19.516 317.59
26 1 Yates Adam CAN 2:19.787 314.11
27 22 Beckstrom Morten NOR 2:19.933 310.69
28 7 Donaldson Ashley AUS 2:21.620 307.33
29 38 Oury Michael SUI 2:21.734 304.02
30 13 Jordana Vincent FRA 2:21.929 300.77
31 11 Conan Pierre FRA 2:22.359 297.56
32 12 Piton Gabin FRA 2:25.090 294.40
33 32 Dietz Alex GER 2:21.267 291.29
34 109 Sandberg Robin NOR 2:22.007 288.22
35 26 Asheim Jarle NOR 2:22.476 285.19
36 59 Millasson Janick SUI 2:24.227 282.20
37 18 Monroe Sean GER 2:24.634 279.25
38 16 Yamba Julien FRA 2:26.849 276.34
39 9 Dammann Tom GER 2:27.889 273.46
40 51 Chevoppe Defre FRA 2:30.556 270.62
41 17 Dehmel Alex GER 2:31.346 267.81
42 82 Drouault Quentin FRA 2:31.490 265.04
43 36 Gemperle (F) Rebekka SUI 2:33.097 262.29
44 72 Aveyard Nathan AUS 2:34.510 259.58
45 69 Nahemow Michael USA 2:34.869 256.89
46 60 Spearing Eddie NZL 2:37.055 254.23
47 79 Mayeur Jordan FRA 2:37.426 251.60
48 15 Markiewicz Alexandre FRA 2:38.545 249.00



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: July 26, 2009 Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points
49 23 Engstrand (F) Kristina NOR 2:38.725 246.42
50 37 Kornienko (F) Dasha CAN 2:40.026 243.86
51 21 Eliassen Steffen NOR 2:43.028 241.33
52 20 Bacic Harald NOR 2:43.804 238.83
53 19 Hodel (F) Sarah SUI 2:46.594 236.34
54 63 Luginbuhl (F) Betina SUI 2:35.993 233.88
55 67 Kay Duncan GBR 2:46.266 231.44

Women Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 36 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:33.097 450.00
2 63 Luginbuhl Betina SUI 2:35.993 432.62
3 23 Engstrand Kristina NOR 2:38.725 424.37
4 37 Kornienko Dasha CAN 2:40.026 416.84
5 19 Hodel Sarah SUI 2:46.594 409.88

Classic Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 3 Serek Michael AUT 2:09.588 450.00
2 52 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:08.888 432.62
3 42 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:11.407 424.37
4 43 Meline Thibaut FRA 2:10.709 416.84
5 85 Prual Fabien FRA 2:13.593 409.88
6 6 Gerber Gregory FRA 2:15.889 403.36
7 4 Klotzberg Georg AUT 2:15.588 397.22
8 55 McBride Chris USA 2:23.653 391.40
9 54 Mueller Gerald GER 2:14.445 385.84

10 56 Mahdzan Abdil MYS 2:17.095 380.52
11 10 Stephenson William GBR 2:15.432 375.41
12 163 Peer Scott USA 2:22.363 370.49
13 76 Eliot Peter GBR 2:16.418 365.74
14 36 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:29.986 361.13
15 14 Codou Alain FRA 2:21.827 356.66
16 61 Lang Matthias GER 2:13.631 352.32
17 27 Bewley Ben GBR 2:34.828 348.10

Downhill Inline Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 155 Christ-Thomas Severine FRA 2:09.841 450.00
2 81 Varin Nicolas FRA 2:04.056 432.62
3 46 Lebrun Alexandre FRA 2:03.575 424.37
4 84 Woehrle Tobias GER 2:05.044 416.84
5 163 Peer Scott USA 2:11.562 409.88
6 2 Focke Warren USA 2:21.572 403.36
7 44 Beranger Ludovic FRA 2:45.292 397.22
8 45 Beranger Nicolas FRA 2:31.658 391.40



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: The Graveyard Call Promoter: D173
Location: Argonay, France Chief Steward: Xavier Hoareau
Date: July 26, 2009 Starter: Sebastian
Event Level: World Cup - Europe Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Sunny Course Length: 1.5 km

Street Luge Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 76 Eliot Peter GBR 2:08.727 450.00
2 10 Stephenson William GBR 2:10.732 432.62
3 52 Bouaich Kevin SUI 2:07.100 424.37
4 42 Labarthe Yvon SUI 2:09.040 416.84
5 70 Parks Kolby CAN 2:12.398 409.88
6 6 Gerber Gregory FRA 2:12.333 403.36
7 61 Lang Matthias GER 2:09.078 397.22
8 43 Meline Thibaut FRA 2:10.971 391.40
9 85 Prual Fabien FRA 2:12.852 385.84

10 54 Mueller Gerald GER 2:14.052 380.52
11 27 Bewley Ben GBR 2:14.201 375.41
12 56 Mahdzan Abdil MYS 2:14.735 370.49
13 71 Condon William CAN 2:14.971 365.74
14 55 McBride Chris USA 2:15.256 361.13
15 8 Stocker Len GBR 2:17.017 356.66

Skull Board Results
Pos No. Surname First Name Nat Best

1 6 Geber George FRA DNS
2 34 Gesta Claude FRA 2:18.291
3 83 Couzinie David FRA 2:28.345
4 75 Salley Axel FRA 2:40.490


